

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Government Code 29007, the Board of Supervisors must approve a schedule establishing the number of allocated positions and salary ranges by classification as part of its adopted budget; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 1302 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #015-2014 applicable to represented employees, and section 401 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #039-2018 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, previously, the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District's Personnel Allocation has been incorporated with the personnel allocation of the County of El Dorado, with Resolution #109-2017 establishing the prior authorized Personnel Allocation for the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District; and

WHEREAS, it is currently the desire of the County of El Dorado to establish the Personnel Allocation of the El Dorado County Air Quality Management on a separate Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the number and classification of all authorized positions in the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District is set forth as follows, effective upon adoption of the Board of Supervisors (acting as the Board of Directors of the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution hereby incorporates, by reference, the El Dorado County Salary Schedule dated June 26, 2018, as published on the Human Resources website providing the salary rate or range, as applicable, for all allocated positions.

PASSED AND AD	OPTED by the Bo	ard of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said			
Board, held the	day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:			
		Arraga			
		Ayes:			
Attest:		Noes:			
Jim Mitrisin		Absent:			
Clerk of the Board	of Supervisors				
By:					
, ————————————————————————————————————	Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors			

EL DORADO COUNTY AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ALLOCATION FY2018-19 APPROVED BUDGET

Full-Time Equivalent	(FTE)	

		run-rime Equivalent (1 1E)			
		2017-18		2018-19 Approved / Budgeted Allocations	
	1	Approved / Budgeted Allocations	Adjustments		
Classification					
Air Pollution Control Officer		1.00	0.00	1.00	
Air Quality Engineer		2.00	0.00	2.00	
Air Quality Specialist I/II		2.00	0.00	2.00	
Development Aide II		1.00	0.00	1.00	
Sr. Air Quality Specialist		1.00	0.00	1.00	
Sr. Department Analyst		1.00	0.00	1.00	
	Total	8.00	0.00	8.00	